502100876 10/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shriprakash Dhar DWIVEDI	08/25/2012
Dhimant Jasubhai PATEL	08/25/2012
Mahesh Laljibhai RUPAPARA	08/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Street Address:	Zydus Tower, Satellite Cross Roads
Internal Address:	Ahmedabad - 380015
City:	Gujarat
State/Country:	INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13576296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 018662-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet I. Cord

Total Attachments: 3

source=018662-8_Assignment#page1.tif source=018662-8_Assignment#page2.tif source=018662-8_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029159 FRAME: 0958

\$40.00 135762

502100876

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018662-8</u>		PATENT			
	For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [✓] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application			
	For:	U.S. Patent			
	For:	[] PCT Application			
	By:	Multiple Inventors			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	ION (M	ULTIPLE INVENTORS)			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknown consideration,					
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):					
Shriprakash Dhar DWIVEDI	CA	DILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED			
(type or print name of inventors)	Zyd	us Tower, Satellite Cross Roads			
	Ahr	nedabad - 380015, Gujarat INDIA			
	Addi				
		Nationalit			
Dhimant Jasubhai PATEL	CA	DILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED			
	Zyd	us Tower, Satellite Cross Roads			
	Ahn	nedabad - 380015, Gujarat INDIA			
,	Addı				
		Nationality			
Mahesh Laljibhai RUPAPARA	CAI	DILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED			
	Zydus Tower, Satellite Cross Roads				
		nedabad - 380015, Gujarat INDIA			
	Addr				
		Nationality			
	-				
·					
	Addr	ess			
		Nationality			
dded pagc(s) for signature by subsequent inv					

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following).

Recorded	l on	and the second	Reel	:::
			Frame	ř
. de testeur d'inis rand d'dan	tenentelle, teen 57	. Or an extra manufacture of the		
and the second second second second	assigns an	id transfers to		
ASSIGNEE				3
	1	and the second of the second o		
CADILA HI	ALTHC/	RE LIMITED	Zydus Tower, Satellite Cross Roads	
(ope or print)	rame of ASSI	(GNEE)	Address	
Indian			Almedabad - 380015 Gujarat, India	
Nationality			Oujarac ingra	, T
	*	The state of the s		.;·
and the s	uccessors,	assigns and legal repre-	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		Complete on	e of the followings	
[4]	the ent	ire right, title and intere	X	
(1	an und	ivided	percent (%) right, title and interest	Š.
for the Unite	ed States a	nd its territorial posses:	ions	
		taut sta Gillowing bus if for	eign rights ure also to be assigned)	
[]	and in	all foreign countries, in	cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any	
	and all	improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled:	े
78 (Verbase)44				
NTERMED NHIBITOR:	IATES FO S AND PI	OR THE PREPARAT COCESSES FOR THE	ION OF HMG COA REDUCTASE PREPARATION THEREOF	
Vame of inver	ntor(s)	Shriprakash Dhar D	WIVEDI	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dhimant Jasubhai P	ATEL	
i Han.		Mahesh Laljibhai R	UPAPARA	: ; ;
		Check and complete (a	9, (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which i	s found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)		
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pat	ent application executed on even date herewith	
(b)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pat	ent application executed on	
(c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pro	ovisional application naming the above	1
1		inventor(s) for the ab	ove-entitled invention ith 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this	:
		1 Lo compry w	, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby	
		authorize and	I request my attorney to insert below the filing	
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	: .	date and app	lication number when they become known.	
(d)	[1]	U.S. patent or provis	ional patent application no. 13/576,296	:.·
1.041.74	gi sakha	deposited at PTO on	July 31, 2012	:.
(e)	[5]	filed 23 FEBRUAR	ijon no. <u>PCT/IN2011/000108</u> Y 2011	
(1)	[]	U.S. patent no.		
N7.8	r	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

(Assignment of Invention - Multiple Inventors - page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 029159 FRAME: 0960

		[] A	change of garding pa	f address to v atent mainter	which corresportance fees is be	ndence ing sen	is to be sent t separately.	
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)							
(g)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority							
and, in and to any continuat or re-examina	tion, divis	ion, renewa	be obtain d, or subs	ned for said i	nvention by the and as to lette	e above ers pate	application or int any reissue	
ASSIGNO been or will b	R hereby be made o	covenants r entered in	that no a to which	ssignment, sa would confli	le, agreement of ct with this ass	or encu ignmer	mbrance has nt.	
promptly wit Patent and le as to the sam execute and or or affidavits	h all perting al equivate in any indicate in any indicate in any indicate in a left in	nent facts a dents as ma nterference, ASSIGNEI o apply for, ers Patent a	nd docun y be kno litigation E or its le obtain, r and said o	nents relating wn and acces n or proceedi gal represent naintain, issu equivalents th	upon its reque to said inventi ssible to ASSIC ng related there atives any and e and enforce s tereof which m	on and SNOR a eto and all papa said app	said Letters and will testify will promptly ers, instruments blication, said	
IN WITN	ESS WHI	EREOF, W	e have he	ereunto set ha	nd and seal			
WARNING: checked above.	The date of	signing must	be the sam	e as the date of	execution of the ap	oplicatio	n, if item (a) was	
Shriprakash I		IVEDI	$\frac{N}{s}$	S.P.D.D	wivedi SIGNOR	this N	25. 08. 2012 date of signing	
Dhimant Jasu		TEL	N_s	Fatel: Signature of AS	SIGNOR	this N	25.08.2012 date of signing	
Mahesh Lalj	ibhai RU l	PAPARA		A Signature of AS	SIGNOR	this N	25.08.2012. date of signing	
(type name of A	٠.			Signature of AS	SIGNOR	this	date of signing	
		ISSIGNOR is	a legal ent	ity, complete th	e following inform	ation)		
					authorized to sig	n on beh	alf of ASSIGNOR)	
					Title			
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.						. Ose next page if		
	notarizat	ion is acsired	*•	[] No	otarization or L	egaliza	tion Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 029159 FRAME: 0961